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2017-2018
STUDENT TRANSFER REPORT

Arlington Public Schools
Enterprise Solutions Department

 June 26, 2018

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of June 26, 2018. Any
changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
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STUDENT TRANSFER REPORT
2017-2018

https://www.apsva.us/wp-content/uploads/legacy_assets/www/26c4621ab8-25-2.2-enrollment-transfers.pdf

This report provides information about student transfers within Arlington Public Schools in school year
2017-2018. A transfer student is a student who attends a school but does not reside within that
school’s boundaries or one who attends a school that does not have an attendance area: that is, it is
not a neighborhood school. The report informs the capacity monitoring and planning process.

CONTENT OF REPORT
This report reflects enrollment as of June 26, 2018 and includes:
       •       Kindergarten through grade 12 students
       •       Students attending countywide and area schools
       •       Out-of-county students attending through the non-resident staff tuition initiative
       •       Transfers by disadvantaged status have been discontinued due to small values (1–
�
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/wp-content/uploads/legacy_assets/www/26c4621ab8-25-2.2-enrollment-transfers.pdf
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Transfer To Arlington Science Focus Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

96 96 * 88 *
96 96 * 78 * 10

122 122 104 18
113 113 * * 88 * 20
126 126 *

126

126*’sя 0000 0000 Enroll 00 IB 0000 0000 00 0000 0000
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Transfer To Arlington Traditional Elementary School**

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total
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Transfer To Barcroft Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

69 * * *
55 * * *
63 * * *
71 * * * *
67 * * * * *
68 * * * * *

393 26 10 * 10 * *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity
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Transfer To Barrett Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

79 * * * *
78 * * * * *
81 * * * *
79 * * * * *
81 * * * *
98 18 * * * * *

496 53 25 * * * * * 12

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

30
48 * * *

245 21 * * * * *
28 * * *

145 23 10 * * * *
496 53 25 * * * * * 12

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of June 26, 2018. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
*** Arlington Tech is a full-time program within the Career Center
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Transfer To Campbell Elementary School**

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

63 63 58 *
58 58 58
64 64 64
62 62 62
59 59 59
56 56 56

362 362 357 *
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Transfer To Carlin Springs Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP
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Transfer To Discovery Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

105 * * * *
90 * *
96 * * *
83 * *

110 * *
120 * * * *
604 25 11 *
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Transfer To Drew Model Elementary School**

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

104 56 * 53
109 74 * * 68 *
100 62 * * 46 * * *

95 57 * 11 37 *
81 44 * * 33 * *
81 43 * 38 * * *

570 336 * 31 275 * 12 *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity
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Transfer To Glebe Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM
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Transfer To Key Elementary School**

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM
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Transfer To Long Branch Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

90 * * * *
91 * * * *

104 15 * 10 * *
88 20 * * *
93 20 * * * *
74 12 * * * *

540 85 10 38 30 *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW
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Transfer To Patrick Henry Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

112 14 * * * *
114 11 * * * *
108 * * * * * *

98 * * * * *
98 11 * * * *
86 17 * * * * *

616 69 * 25 13 * 20

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

67 * *
60 * * *

�&���&���&��
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Transfer To Taylor Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

97 * * *
106 * *
126 * *
116 * * *
116 * * * *
119 * * * *
680 21 * * 11
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2017-2018
MIDDLE SCHOOLS/PROGRAMS
STUDENT TRANSFER REPORT

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of June 26, 2018. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
*** Arlington Tech is a full-time program within the Career Center
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Transfer To Gunston Middle School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

06
07
08
Total

337 104
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Transfer To Kenmore Middle School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

06
07
08
Total

331 61 * 54 * *
304 45 40 * *
280 48 * 38 * * *
915 154 * 132 * * *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity
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Transfer To Swanson Middle School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

06
07
08
Total

363 * *
433 * * *
443 * * * *

1,239 12 * * *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

AsianAsian
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Transfer To Williamsburg Middle School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM



                                                                                                                                               37

2017-2018
HIGH SCHOOL/PROGRAMS

STUDENT TRANSFER REPORT

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of June 26, 2018. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
*** Arlington Tech is a full-time program within the Career Center
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Transfer To Wakefield High School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP ARLT BR CW DH FM GF IB IM KS MN PC RC RG SE ST SW TM XB

09
10
11
12
Total

554 73 19 21 * 21 *
524 55 * 14
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Transfer To Yorktown High School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP ARLT BR CW DH FM GF
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Description of Transfer Types
DescriptionTransfer

Type

AD

AP

BR
CW

ET

DH

FM

GF

IB
IM

KS

Administrative placement approved by the Assistant Superintendent of Administrative Services.

Wakefield only. AP Network at Wakefield.

Randolph only. This is only used for students who transfer from Barcroft to Randolph because they do not wish to attend year round school.

To be used for countywide programs at ATS, Drew (Above Pre-K), Jefferson IB, HBW, Kenmore, Arlington Community High School,
Langston, all Stratford students AND schools with an extended attendance area (Barrett, Campbell). Except for Stratford, CW should not be
used for countywide special education programs - use SE for these transfers.

Hoffman-Boston only. Students in planning units 3610, 4817, or 4821 can attend either Drew or Hoffman-Boston, but the default school of
residence in the Student Information System is Drew. This code denotes that Hoffman-Boston was selected.

Test Taker. Students who completed all of their course work but did not pass the required SOLs for graduation are entitled to return to any
APS school to take an SOL test.
These students are not reported as transfers in the Transfer Report.

Patrick Henry and Long Branch only. Arlington residents employed at Fort Myer are allowed to enroll their children at Patrick Henry and Long
Branch. (Not to be used for residents of Fort Myer.)
Boundary grandfathering: students remaining at school after boundaries changed, according to School Board-approved procedures.

International Baccalaureate at Washington-Lee.

Claremont, Key, Gunston, & Wakefield only. To be used for immersion (non-team) students at Key, all students at Claremont, and immersion
students from outside of school boundaries at Gunston and Wakefield.

Science Focus only. Key and Science Focus share the same attendance area, but the default school of residence in the Student Information
System is Key. This code denotes that Science Focus was selected.

ARLT Arlington Tech only. This is only to be used for students who attend the Arlington Tech countywide program based at the Career Center.
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OT

PC

MN

RC

RG
SC

SE

SS

SW

TM
VP

XB

Primary Montessori (Pre-K and kindergarten) students, Drew Montessori 1-5, and Gunston Montessori 6-8 students from outside of school
boundaries.

Other transfers (e.g., living at shelter, homeless, in foster care, living at Fort Myer or by approval by Planning & Evaluation).
* The home schools for students who live at Fort Myer are Long Branch, Jefferson, and Washington-Lee. Fort Myer is not included as an
Arlington address in the Student Information System and so a transfer code of OT has to be entered for them.

These students are not reported as transfers in the Transfer Report because they attend their home schools.
Professional courtesy transfers for APS employees currently living in Arlington.

Residence change.
Changing residence within Arlington: High school students who have completed two or more years of their high school education in a
particular high school at the time of the change of residence are entitled to complete their education in that high school. All other students who
change residence during the school year may complete the year at the current school but must apply spartWmŮ8Î
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