

2017-2018 STUDENT TRANSFER REPORT

Arlington Public Schools Enterprise Solutions Department June 26, 2018

Notes:

This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of June 26, 2018. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.

Introduction	2
APS Transfers - Summary Count of Transfers by School	
APS Transfers - Summary of Transfers by Sending School	4
APS Transfers - Summary of Transfers by Type	5
Elementary Schools Abingdon Elementary School	6 7
Arlington Science Focus Elementary School	7
Arlington Traditional Elementary School	9
Ashlawn Elementary School	9
Barcroft Elementary School	11
Barrett Elementary School	12
Campbell Elementary School	13
Carlin Springs Elementary School	14
California principal de la constanta de la con	
	17
	0.4
	21
	22
	26
	29
	32
	33
	38
	30
	40
	41

STUDENT TRANSFER REPORT 2017-2018

This report provides information about student transfers within Arlington Public Schools in school year 2017-2018. A transfer student is a student who attends a school but does not reside within that school's boundaries or one who attends a school that does not have an attendance area: that is, it is not a neighborhood school. The report informs the capacity monitoring and planning process.

CONTENT OF REPORT

This report reflects enrollment as of June 26, 2018 and includes:

- Kindergarten through grade 12 students
- Students attending countywide and area schools
- Out-of-county students attending through the non-resident staff tuition initiative
- Transfers by disadvantaged status have been discontinued due to small values (1–

https://www.apsva.us/wp-content/uploads/legacy_assets/www/26c4621ab8-25-2.2-enrollment-transfers.pdf

Transfer To Arlington Science Focus Elementary School

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	TM	ХВ
00	96	96	*									88								*	
01	96	96	*									78			*					10	
02	122	122										104								18	
03	113	113	*						*			88			*					20	
04	126	126	*																		
05																					
Total																					

Transfer To Arlington Traditional Elementary School**

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	TM	ХВ
00																					
01																					
02																					
03																					
04																					
05																					
Total																					

Transfer To Ashlawn Elementary School

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	РС	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	TM	ХВ
00	0																				
01																					
02																					
03																					
04																					
05																					
Total																					

Transfer To Barcroft Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	ТМ	ХВ
00	69	*	*												*						
01	55	*	*												*						
02	63	*	*												*						
03	71	*	*												*	*					
04	67	*	*												*	*	*				
05	68	*	*											*	*	*					
Total	393	26	10											*	10	*	*				

Race/Ethni	oitu.	Enrollment	Total				
Kace/Ellilli	City	Count	Transfers	AD	AP	BR	

Transfer To Barrett Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	ТМ	ХВ
00	79	*	*										*				*				
01	78	*	*						*							*	*				
02	81	*	*						*							*					
03	79	*	*			*			*								*				
04	81	*	*													*	*				
05	98	18	*						*						*	*	*				
Total	496	53	25			*			*				*		*	*	12				

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	РС	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	ТМ	ХВ
Asian	30																				
Black	48	*	*													*					
Hispanic	245	21	*										*		*	*	*				
Other	28	*	*														*				
White	145	23	10			*			*							*	*				
Total	496	53	25			*			*				*		*	*	12				

This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of June 26, 2018. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report. The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

^{*} Denotes a number between 1 and 9

^{**} Denotes an option school
*** Arlington Tech is a full-time program within the Career Center

Transfer To Campbell Elementary School**

Transfer To Carlin Springs Elementary School

Grade	Enrollment	Total		
Grade	Count	Transfers	AD	

Transfer To Discovery Elementary School

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	CW	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	TM	ХВ
00	105	*	*										*				*				
01	90	*													*						
02	96	*	*														*				
03	83	*															*				
04	110	*	*																		
05	120	*	*												*		*				
Total	604	25	11										*		*						

Transfer To Drew Model Elementary School**

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	ТМ	ХВ
00	104	56				*							53								
01	109	74	*			*							68		*						
02	100	62	*			*							46		*	*	*				
03	95	57	*			11							37			*					
04	81	44	*			*							33			*	*				
05	81	43	*										38		*	*	*				
Total	570	336	*			31							275		*	12	*				

Race/Ethnicity	Enrollment	Total			
Race/Ellillicity	Count	Transfers	AD	AP	

Transfer To Glebe Elementary School

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	тм	М

Transfer To Hoffman-Boston Elementary School

3rade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	CW	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	TM	ХВ
00	71	22	*				*						12			*	*				
01	50	14	*				*									*					
02	63	14	*				11									*					
03	58	15					*									*	*				
04	60	21	*				*									*	*		*		
05	62	18					ıυ														
Total																					

Transfer To Jamestown Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	ТМ	ХВ
00	88	12	*										*								
01	94	*	*																		*
02	87	*	*																		
03	106	*	*						*												*
04	91	*	*						*											*	
05	90	*	*						*						*						*
Total	556	36	17						*				*		*					*	*

Race/Ethnicity	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	тм	ХВ
Asian	22	*	*										*							*	
Black	8																				
Hispanic	33	*	*										*								
Other	46	*	*																		
White	447	26	11						*				*		*						*
Total	556	36	17						*				*		*					*	*

Transfer To Key Elementary School**

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	CW	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	ТМ	ХВ
00																					
01																					
03																					

Transfer To Long Branch Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	ТМ	ХВ
00	90	*	*					*								*					
01	91	*	*					*								*					
02	104	15	*					10								*	*				
03	88	20	*					*								*					
04	93	20	*					*								*	*				
05	74	12	*					*								*	*				
Total	540	85	10					38								30	*				

Race/Ethnicity	Enrollment	Total					
Race/Ellillicity	Count	Transfers	AD	AP	BR	CW	DH

Transfer To McKinley Elementary School

Transfer To Oakridge Elementary School

Transfer To Patrick Henry Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	ТМ	ХВ
00	112	14	*					*							*		*				
01	114	11	*					*							*		*				
02	108	*	*					*							*	*	*				
03	98	*	*					*							*		*				
04	98	11						*							*	*	*				
05	86	17	*					*							*	*	*				
Total	616	69	*					25							13	*	20				

Race/E	thnicity	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	3	MN	PÇ	z	RG	SE	ST	sw	тм	ХВ
Asian		67	*													*						
Black		60	*	*					*													
Hispar	nic																					
Other																						
White																						
Total																						

Transfer To Taylor Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	ТМ	ХВ
00	97	*													*		*				
01	106	*													*						
02	126	*															*				
03	116	*													*		*				
04	116	*	*												*		*				
05	119	*	*												*		*				
Total	680	21	*												*		11				

2017-2018 MIDDLE SCHOOLS/PROGRAMS STUDENT TRANSFER REPORT

This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of June 26, 2018. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report. The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

^{*} Denotes a number between 1 and 9

^{**} Denotes an option school

^{***} Arlington Tech is a full-time program within the Career Center

Transfer To Gunston Middle School

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	ТМ	ХВ
06	337	104									72										
07																					
08																					
Total																					

Transfer To Kenmore Middle School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	ТМ	ХВ
06	331	61	*			54											*		*		
07	304	45				40											*		*		
08	280	48	*			38									*		*		*		
Total	915	154	*			132									*		*		*		

	-	
Race/Ethnicity		

RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	TM	ХВ
		*				
*		*				
*		*				
*		*				

RC	RG	SE	ST	SW	TM	XB

Transfer To Williamsburg Middle School

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	BR	CW	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	TM	ХВ
06																					
07																					
08																					
Total																					

2017-2018 HIGH SCHOOL/PROGRAMS STUDENT TRANSFER REPORT

This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of June 26, 2018. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report. The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

^{*} Denotes a number between 1 and 9

^{**} Denotes an option school

*** Arlington Tech is a full-time program within the Career Center

Transfer To Arlington Tech***

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	ARLT	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	ТМ	ХВ
09	72	72			72																	
10	34	34			34																	
Total	106	106			106																	

Race/Ethnicity	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	ARLT	BR	cw	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	тм	ХВ
Asian	5	*			*																	
Black	7	*			*																	
Hispanic	30	30			30																	
Other	8	*			*																	
White	56	56			56																	
Total	106	106			106																	

Transfer To H-B Woodlawn Secondary Program**

Transfer To Wakefield High School

Grade	Enrollment Count	Total Transfers	AD	AP	ARLT	BR	CW	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	MN	PC	RC	RG	SE	ST	sw	ТМ	ХВ
09	554	73		19								21				*	21			*		
10	524	55	*	14																		
11																						
12																						
Total																						

Transfer To Washington-Lee High School

Transfer To Yorktown High School

Grade	Enrollment	Total												
Grade	Count	Transfers	AD	AP	ARLT	BR	CW	DH	FM	GF	IB	IM	KS	

Description of Transfer Types

Transfer Type	Description
AD	Administrative placement approved by the Assistant Superintendent of Administrative Services.
AP	Wakefield only. AP Network at Wakefield.
ARLT	Arlington Tech only. This is only to be used for students who attend the Arlington Tech countywide program based at the Career Center.
BR	Randolph only. This is only used for students who transfer from Barcroft to Randolph because they do not wish to attend year round school.
CW	To be used for countywide programs at ATS, Drew (Above Pre-K), Jefferson IB, HBW, Kenmore, Arlington Community High School, Langston, all Stratford students AND schools with an extended attendance area (Barrett, Campbell). Except for Stratford, CW should not be used for countywide special education programs - use SE for these transfers.
DH	Hoffman-Boston only. Students in planning units 3610, 4817, or 4821 can attend either Drew or Hoffman-Boston, but the default school of residence in the Student Information System is Drew. This code denotes that Hoffman-Boston was selected.
ET	Test Taker. Students who completed all of their course work but did not pass the required SOLs for graduation are entitled to return to any APS school to take an SOL test.
	These students are not reported as transfers in the Transfer Report.
FM	Patrick Henry and Long Branch only. Arlington residents employed at Fort Myer are allowed to enroll their children at Patrick Henry and Long Branch. (Not to be used for residents of Fort Myer.)
GF	Boundary grandfathering: students remaining at school after boundaries changed, according to School Board-approved procedures.
IB	International Baccalaureate at Washington-Lee.
IM	Claremont, Key, Gunston, & Wakefield only. To be used for immersion (non-team) students at Key, all students at Claremont, and immersion students from outside of school boundaries at Gunston and Wakefield.
KS	Science Focus only. Key and Science Focus share the same attendance area, but the default school of residence in the Student Information System is Key. This code denotes that Science Focus was selected.

MN	Primary Montessori (Pre-K and kindergarten) students, Drew Montessori 1-5, and Gunston Montessori 6-8 students from outside of school boundaries.
ОТ	Other transfers (e.g., living at shelter, homeless, in foster care, living at Fort Myer or by approval by Planning & Evaluation). * The home schools for students who live at Fort Myer are Long Branch, Jefferson, and Washington-Lee. Fort Myer is not included as an Arlington address in the Student Information System and so a transfer code of OT has to be entered for them.
	These students are not reported as transfers in the Transfer Report because they attend their home schools.
PC	Professional courtesy transfers for APS employees currently living in Arlington.
RC	Residence change. Changing residence within Arlington: High school students who have completed two or more years of their high school education in a particular high school at the time of the change of residence are entitled to complete their education in that high school. All other students who change residence during the school year may complete the year at the current school but must apply • ¤ ' I
RG	
SC	
SE	
SS	
SW	
TM	
VP	
ХВ	